# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veritrans Specialty Vehicles, Inc.		05/26/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NMCM Acquisition Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1110 D. I. Drive	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76415605	MCCOY MILLER
Registration Number:	2702392	MCCOY MILLER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: cde@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: C. David Emhardt

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. David Emhardt
Signature:	/C. David Emhardt/
Date	07/40/0005

Date: 07/13/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0599

900028195

00 76/15

0 ¢6.

source=assignment of trademarks#page1.tif source=assignment of trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0600

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Veritrans Specialty Vehicles, Inc., an Indiana Corporation. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to NMCM Acquisition Company, LLC, Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests throughout the world in and to the Trademarks (defined below), and the trademark registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill inuring thereto from continuous use in commerce of such Trademarks on or in connection with the sale of the Services (defined below) and any and all right to sue and enforce the rights of Assignor for any infringement of the Trademarks, for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns. The term "Trademarks" means the trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos and design elements set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all state and federal registrations and applications for registration related thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith. Services are defined as Assignor's business of manufacturing and selling specialty vehicles, namely ambulances and rescue trucks.

TO HAVE AND HOLD all and singular the aforesaid to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of May, 2005.

WITNESS:

Veritrans Specialty Vehicles, Inc.

By: Jam Fe

By: Gridge Golf

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0601

## Schedule A

## U.S. Trademark Applications:

(A) MCCOY MILLER

> Serial Number: 76415605 Registration Number: 2702392

(B)MCCOY MILLER

(c) MCCOY MILLER COMM ANDER & Serial Number: 785 21029
Trade names:

**RECORDED: 07/13/2005** 

MCCOY MILLER

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0602**